C-207
How many expansion racks can be used?
The CS1D system can be expanded using CS1D expansion racks or CS1D long distance expansion racks. The maximum
number of expansion racks in any CS1 system will depend on the combination of these racks.
The following table outlines all acceptable combinations.
C S 1 D  S Y S T E M  C O N F I G U R AT I O N
Configuring a CS1D System
This section provides tools to configure a CS1D system. Included in this section are:

Note: 1. The values shown include the current consumption for programming devices.
2. NT-AL001-E Link adapters consume an additional 0.15 each when used.
CS1D Ordering Guide
Programmable Controller CS1D C--225
CPU Selection
J CPU Rack
Name Specifications Standards Part number
CPUs I/O bits Program
capacity
Data memory capacity --- ---
5,120 60K steps 128K words (DM: 32K words, EM: 3 banks of 32K
words each)
UC, N, L,
CE, CID2
CS1D-CPU65H
5,120 250K steps 448K words (DM: 32K words, EM: 13 banks of 32K
words each)
,
CS1D-CPU67H
CPU Backplane 5 slots CS1D-BC052
Power Supply Units 100 to 120 VAC or 200 to 240 VAC (with RUN output);
Output capacity: 7 A, 5 VDC
CS1D-PA207R
Duplex Unit — CS1D-DPL01
I/O Control Unit For Expansion Racks connected over a distance of more than 12 m
(2 terminating resistors included. C200H Modules cannot be used on Long-
distance Expansion Racks.)
U, C, CE, N CS1W-IC102
Memory Cards Flash memory, 15 MB L, CE HMC-EF172y
Flash memory, 30 MB
,
HMC-EF372
Flash memory, 64 MB HMC-EF672
Memory Card Adapter (for computer PCMCIA slot) CE HMC-AP001
Serial Communica-
ti B d
2× RS-232C ports, protocol macro function U, C, N, L,
CE
CS1W-SCB21-V1
tions Boards
1× RS-232C port + 1× RS-422/485 port, protocol macro function
CE
CS1W-SCB41-V1
Programming
Consoles
An English Keyboard Sheet (CS1W-KS001-E) is required. (Connects to periph-
eral port on CPU only. Cannot be connected to RS-232C port.)
U, C, N, CE CQM1H-PRO01-E
Consoles eral port on CPU only. Cannot be connected to RS 232C port.)
C200H-PRO27-E
Programming Con-
sole Key Sheet
For C200H-PRO27 and CQM1-PRO01 CE CS1W-KS001-E
Programming
Console
Connecting Cables
Connects the C200H-PRO27-E Programming Console. (2.0 m) CS1W-CN224
Connecting Cables
Connects the C200H-PRO27-E Programming Console. ( 6.0 m) CS1W-CN624
CX-Programmer
f
For 1 license Windows-based Support Software for ladder pro-
i Wi d 9 98 M NT 0 2000

Battery Set For CS1 Series only. (Replace battery within 2 years of the production date.) L, CE CS1W-BAT01
* Available in Canada only.
CS1D Ordering Guide
Programmable Controller CS1DC--226
Expansion Rack
J Expansion Rack
Name Specifications Standards Part number
CS1D Expansion Backplane 9 slots UC, N, L,
CE, CID2
CS1D-BI092
Power Supply
Module
100 to 120 VAC or 200 to 240 VAC (with RUN ouput),
Output capacity: 7 A , 5 VDC
CS1D-PA207R
I/O Interface Unit For Expansion Racks connected over a distance of more than 12m.
(C200H Modules cannot be used on Long-distance Expansion
Racks.)
U, C, CE CS1W-II102
CS1 I/O Connecting Cables Connects CS1 Expansion I/O Backplanes
CPU B k l h CS1 E i
Length: 0.3 m L, CE CS1W-CN313/ g p / p
to CPU Backplane or other CS1 Expansion
I/O Backplanes
Length: 0.7 m
,
CS1W-CN713
I/O Backplanes.
Length: 2 m CS1W-CN223
Length: 3 m CS1W-CN323
Length: 5 m CS1W-CN523
Length: 10 m CS1W-CN133
Length: 12 m CS1W-CN133-B2
Long-distance Expansion
R k C bl
Connect I/O Control Unit to I/O Interface Unit or
I/O I f M d l
Length: 0.3 m N, L, CE CV500-CN312g p
Rack Cables
/ /
connects two I/O Interface Modules Length: 0.6 m N, CE CV500-CN612
Length: 1 m
,
CV500-CN122
Length: 2 m CE CV500-CN222
Length: 3 m CV500-CN322
Length: 5 m CV500-CN522
Length: 10 m CV500-CN132
Length: 20 m CV500-CN232
Length: 30 m CV500-CN332
Length: 40 m CV500-CN432
Length: 50 m CV500-CN532
Note: Refer to the CS1 Ordering Guide for:
S CS1 High-density I/O modules
S CS1 Special I/O modules
S CS1 CPU Bus units
S DeviceNet product line
J Mounting Rails and Accessories
Name Specifications Standards Part number
DIN Track Mounting
Bracket
1 set (2 included) --- C200H-DIN01
DIN Tracks Length: 50 cm; height: 7.3 cm PFP-50N
Length: 1 m; height: 7.3 cm PFP-100N
Length: 50 cm; height: 16 mm PFP-100N2
End Plate --- PFP-M
Spacer --- PFP-S
CS1D Reference Information
Programmable Controller CS1D C--227
Dimensions
Unit: mm
J CS1D CPU Backplane
J CS1D Expansion Backplane